2"
COLLAPSED
LENGTH
"CL"
1.25-17 NC X 4" LG.
HEX HEAD CAP SCREW GR 5
1.25 LOCK WASHER
2" SCH 80 VICTAULIC

M
ROPED AND HOLELESS
JACK ORDERING GUIDE
JR 6/16/03
120096
CUSTOMER: DLM
WARNING: THIRD ANGLE
6"
COLLAPSED
LENGTH
"CL"
RECUPERATOR INCLUDES PLASTIC HOSE OF
LENGTH = COLLAPSED LENGTH + 14".
2" SCH 80 VICTAULIC
OR NPT MALE THRD'D
COUPLING
1.25-17 NC X 4 LG.
HEX HEAD CAP SCREW GR 5
1.25 LOCK WASHER
RECUPERATOR
WITH 90  ELBOW
BLEEDER VALVE
FOR 4.50" - 6.50" JACKS:
CL = STROKE + 6.3"
FOR 4.00" JACKS:
CL = STROKE + 5.6"
FOR 7.00" - 8.00" JACKS:
CL = STROKE + 6.4"
"ROPED JACKS"
ROPED, MULTI-PC JACKS, SIDE INLET
PART

M
ROPED AND HOLELESS
JACK ORDERING GUIDE
JR 6/16/03
120096
CUSTOMER: DLM
WARNING: THIRD ANGLE
COLLAPSED
LENGTH
"CL"
6"
JACK TAB
OR UNISTRUT
2" SCH 80 VICTAULIC
OR NPT MALE THRD'D
COUPLING
RECUPERATOR INCLUDES PLASTIC HOSE OF
LENGTH = COLLAPSED LENGTH + 14".
1.25 - 17 NC X 4" LG
HEX HEAD CAP SCREW GR 5
1.25 LOCK WASHER
RECUPERATOR
WITH 90  ELBOW
BLEEDER
VALVE
FOR 5.50" - 6.50" JACKS:
CL = STROKE + 6.5"
FOR 2.95" - 4.00" JACKS:
CL = STROKE + 5.8"
FOR 4.50" - 5.00" JACKS:
CL = STROKE + 6.0"
FOR 7.00" - 8.00" JACKS:
CL = STROKE + 5.6"
"HOLELESS JACKS"
ONE-PC JACKS, SIDE INLET
PART
NUMBER

M
ROPED AND HOLELESS
JACK ORDERING GUIDE
JR 6/16/03
120096
CUSTOMER: DLM
WARNING: THIRD ANGLE
6"
COLLAPSED
LENGTH
"CL"
2" SCH 80 VICTAULIC
OR NPT MALE THRD'D
COUPLING
1.25 - 17 NC X 4" LG
HEX HEAD CAP SCREW GR 5
1.25 LOCK WASHER
JACK TAB
OR UNISTRUT
RECUPERATOR
WITH 90  ELBOW
BLEEDER
VALVE
RECUPERATOR INCLUDES PLASTIC HOSE OF
LENGTH = COLLAPSED LENGTH + 14".
FOR 4.50" - 5.00" JACKS:
CL = STROKE + 6.0"
FOR3.50" - 4.00" JACKS:
CL = STROKE + 5.8"
FOR 5.50" - 6.50" JACKS:
CL = STROKE + 6.5"
"HOLELESS - SEAMLESS JACKS"
SEAMLESS PLUNGER, STANDARD CYLINDER, ONE-PC JACKS, SIDE INLET
PART
NUMBER

M
ROPED AND HOLELESS
JACK ORDERING GUIDE
JR 6/16/03
120096
CUSTOMER: DLM
WARNING: THIRD ANGLE
COLLAPSED
LENGTH
"CL"
2"
1.25 - 17 NC X 4" LG
HEX HEAD CAP SCREW GR 5
1.25 LOCK WASHER
2" SCH 80 VICTAULIC
OR NPT MALE THRD'D
COUPLING
RECUPERATOR
WITH 90  ELBOW
BLEEDER VALVE
RECUPERATOR INCLUDES PLASTIC HOSE OF
LENGTH = COLLAPSED LENGTH + 14".
FOR 7.00" - 8.00" JACKS:
CL = STROKE + 6.4"
FOR 4.00" JACKS:
CL = STROKE + 5.6"
FOR 4.50" - 6.50" JACKS:
CL = STROKE + 6.3"
"ROPED - SEAMLESS JACKS"
SEAMLESS PLUNGER, STANDARD CYLINDER, MULTI-PC JACKS, BOTTOM INLET
PART
NUMBER
NOMINAL
PLUNGER
O.D.
GROUND
PLUNGER
O.D.
NOMINAL
PLUNGER
WALL
THICKNESS
PLUNGER
I.D.
CYLINDER
O.D.
COUPLING
O.D.
BASEPLATE
DIMENSIONS
MAX
WORKING
PRESSURE
(PSI)
SEAL
FRICTION
PRESSURE
(PSI)
HEAD
O.D.
220168G01 4.00 3.953 .226 3.548 6.63 8.00 8" X 8" 581 12 6.75
220168G02 4.00 3.953 .500 3.000 6.63 8.00 8" X 8" 581 12 6.75
220168G03 4.50 4.451 .237 4.026 6.63 8.00 8" X 8" 581 11 7.50
220168G04 4.50 4.451 .337 3.826 6.63 8.00 8" X 8" 581 11 7.50
220168G05 4.50 4.451 .500 3.500 6.63 8.00 8" X 8" 581 11 7.50
220168G06 5.00 4.951 .500 4.000 8.63 10.00 9.38" X 10" 678 10 9.00
220168G07 5.50 5.449 .500 4.500 8.63 10.00 9.38" X 10" 678 9 9.00
220168G08 6.00 5.940 .500 5.000 8.63 10.00 9.38" X 10" 678 8 9.00
220168G09 6.50 6.440 .500 5.500 8.63 10.00 9.38" X 10" 678 8 9.00
220168G10 7.00 6.940 .625 5.750 10.75 12.19 11.50" X 12" 600 8 11.00
220168G11 7.50 7.435 .500 6.500 10.75 12.19 11.50" X 12" 600 8 11.00
220168G12 8.00 7.935 .500 7.000 10.75 12.19 11.50" X 12" 600 8 11.00
SEAMLESS PLUNGER, SEAMLESS CYLINDER, MULTI-PC JACKS, BOTTOM INLET

M
ROPED AND HOLELESS
JACK ORDERING GUIDE
JR 6/16/03
120096
CUSTOMER: DLM
WARNING: THIRD ANGLE
COLLAPSED
LENGTH
"CL"
2"
1.25 - 17 NC X 4" LG
HEX HEAD CAP SCREW GR 5
1.25 LOCK WASHER
2" SCH 80 VICTAULIC
OR NPT MALE THRD'D
COUPLING
RECUPERATOR INCLUDES PLASTIC HOSE OF
LENGTH = COLLAPSED LENGTH + 14".
RECUPERATOR
WITH 90  ELBOW
BLEEDER
VALVE
FOR 7.00" - 8.00" JACKS:
CL = STROKE + 6.4"
FOR 4.50" - 6.50" JACKS:
CL = STROKE + 6.3"
FOR 4.00" JACKS:
CL = STROKE + 5.6"
"ROPED - SEAMLESS JACKS"
SEAMLESS PLUNGER, STANDARD CYLINDER, ONE-PC JACKS, BOTTOM INLET
PART
NUMBER

M
ROPED AND HOLELESS
JACK ORDERING GUIDE
JR 6/16/03
120096
CUSTOMER: DLM
WARNING: THIRD ANGLE
COLLAPSED
LENGTH
"CL"
6"
RECUPERATOR INCLUDES PLASTIC HOSE OF
LENGTH = COLLAPSED LENGTH + 14".
1.25 - 17 NC X 4" LG
HEX HEAD CAP SCREW GR 5
1.25 LOCK WASHER
RECUPERATOR
WITH 90  ELBOW
BLEEDER
VALVE
2" SCH 80 VICTAULIC
OR NPT MALE THRD'D
COUPLING
FOR 4.00" JACKS:
CL = STROKE + 5.6"
FOR 4.50" - 6.50" JACKS:
CL = STROKE + 6.3"
FOR 7.00" - 8.00" JACKS:
CL = STROKE + 6.4"
"ROPED - SEAMLESS JACKS"
SEAMLESS PLUNGER, STANDARD CYLINDER, MULTI-PC JACKS, SIDE INLET
PART
NUMBER

M
ROPED AND HOLELESS
JACK ORDERING GUIDE
JR 6/16/03
120096
CUSTOMER: DLM
WARNING: THIRD ANGLE
COLLAPSED
LENGTH
"CL"
6"
RECUPERATOR INCLUDES PLASTIC HOSE OF
LENGTH = COLLAPSED LENGTH + 14".
2" SCH 80 VICTAULIC
OR NPT MALE THRD'D
COUPLING
RECUPERATOR
WITH 90  ELBOW
BLEEDER
VALVE
1.25 - 17 NC X 4" LG
HEX HEAD CAP SCREW GR 5
1.25 LOCK WASHER
FOR 7.00" - 8.00" JACKS:
CL = STROKE + 6.4"
FOR 4.50" - 6.50" JACKS:
CL = STROKE + 6.3"
FOR 4.00" JACKS:
CL = STROKE + 5.6"
"ROPED - SEAMLESS JACKS"
SEAMLESS PLUNGER, STANDARD CYLINDER, ONE-PC JACKS, SIDE INLET
PART
NUMBER